TRADEMARKS ONLY

08-05-1999



TRADEMARKS ONLY

Please recc	
1. Name of Party(ies) conveying an interest:	dress of Party(ies) receiving an interest:
FIBREX AKTIEBOLAG Sockerbruksgatan, Arlöv, Sweden P.O. Box S-205 04, Malmö, Sweden	Name: Danisco Sugar AB Internal Address: Sockerbruksgatan, Arlöv Street Address: P.O. Box S-205 04 City: Malmö
Entity:	Country: <u>Sweden</u>
Entity: Individual(s) Association	Entity: 
General Partnership Limited Partnership	General Partnership Limited Partnership
XX Corporation-Country Sweden	XX Corporation-Country Sweden
Other	Others
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached:	Other
yes <u>XX</u> no	Citizenship
3. Description of the interest conveyed:	If not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
Assignment Change of Other Name	XX_yes no
Security XX Merger Agreement	(The attached document must not be an assignment)
Date of execution of attached document 10/24/97	Additional name(s) and addresses attached: yes _XX_ no
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s). Additional sheet attached? yesXX_ no  A. Trademark Application No.(s) 1,408,158	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Number of applications and registrations involved: 1
Name: <u>Robert W. Zelnick</u> FIRM: McDermott, Will & Emery	
Address: 600 13th Street, N.W. City/State/Zip: Washington, D.C. 20005-3096	
	7 The \$ filing fee is enclosed.
	8. XX Please charge the \$_40.00 filling fee to Deposit Account No. 13-0203 (duplicate copy of this page attached)
	9. XX Please charge any deficiencies in fees or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 13-0203.  Output  Deposit Account No. 13-0203.
8/04/1999 NTHAI1 00000238 130203 1408158 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
1 FC:481 40.00 CH	
10. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Robert W. Zelnick	August 3, 1999
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages comprising coversheet: 1	

rev. 10/1993

ľ

\50470\013\51CVRASG.001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO: 50470-013

# IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Registration of:

Danisco Sugar AB

Registration No.: 1,408,158

Registered: 09/09/86

Mark: FIBREX

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR TRADEMARKS Box POST REG - NO FEE 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

# **APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE**

The firm of McDERMOTT, WILL & EMERY, whose postal address is 600 13th Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20005-3096, is hereby designated Registrant's representative upon whom notice may be served in proceedings affecting the mark.

# **REVOCATION AND NEW POWER OF ATTORNEY**

Registrant, Danisco Sugar AB, hereby revokes all Powers of Attorney previously granted in connection with the registration referenced above.

TRADEMARK REEL: 001943 FRAME: 0051



Registration number:

556456-1560

Date of registration:

1992-11-10

Company name:

Fibrex Aktiebolag

Address:

205 04 MALMÖ



This is to certify that the records kept by this office, the Companies Department of the Patent and Registration Office, Sweden, show the following information regarding the above company:

On 24th October, 1997, the Patent and Registration Office took a decision to permit the implementation of the merger scheme.

The following company is dissolved:

Fibrex Aktiebolag

registration number: 556456-1560

and has merged into:

Danisco Sugar AB

registration number: 556456-1602

This information was entered into the Companies Register on 24th October, 1997.

Sundsvall, 27 November, 1997

Ex officio

Gunn Lahti

